

July 11-15, 2020

## **Camp Gizmo Confidentiality Policy**

Our efforts to provide families the best camp experience at Camp Gizmo will be more effective if we know as much about their child's developmental, educational, health, disabilities, behavioral and related matters as possible. Camp Gizmo values the privacy of the information that families may share and requires all Camp Participants to sign a confidentiality policy upon arrival at camp.

This is to certify that I, a Camp Gizmo participant, understand that any information (written, verbal, photo, video, or other form) shared during Camp Gizmo must remain confidential. I understand that any unauthorized release or carelessness in the handling of this confidential information is considered a breach of the duty/contract to maintain confidentiality. This includes, the posting of photos, videos, or statements on any and all social media outlets. I agree that no photo, video, or statement containing information regarding a focus family will be posted to my social media pages/stories. I also agree not to post photos and/or comments that portrays Camp Gizmo in a negative manner to any social media pages and or stories including but not limited to Snap Chat, Instagram and or Facebook.

I further understand that my opportunity to serve in the role of staff member, student or volunteer at Camp Gizmo, will be terminated at the discretion of the Camp Gizmo organizers at any time, if they determine it is in the best interests of the families attending camp or of the reputation of the Camp itself.

I have read, understand and agree to the information presented above. All participants 14 yrs and older must sign and date below.

Parent/Applicant Name (should match application form):	
Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Date: